
       

FOOD RELIEF AGENCY CONTACT LIST 

Agency Contact Name Phone Email LGA 

Ballina Hot Meal Centre Colin Lee / Perry Wells 0417 862602 ballinahotmealcentre@gmail.com Ballina Shire 

Camp Drewe Fran Hotschilt 0411 612227 enquiries@campdrewe.com.au Ballina Shire 

Five Loaves Ballina Dianne Thompson 02 66811779 Dianne.Thompson@sctlogistics.com.au Ballina Shire 

Life Church/Food for Life Foodbank Kimberley Hutchinson 0429 399038 info@mylifechurch.net Ballina Shire 

Salvation Army Ballina Christy Kurth 0438 243316 christy.kurth@salvationarmy.org.au Ballina Shire 

Byron Community Centre (Fletcher St cottage) Jenny Ryan 0475 212487 hpm@byroncentre.com.au Byron Shire 

Hub Baptist Church Ocean Shores Ben Kruzins 0434 677747 ben@thehubbaptist.org Byron Shire 

Liberation Larder Liz Jackson 0414 895441 lizzijjackson@gmail.com Byron Shire 

Mullumbimby & District Neighbourhood Centre Julie Williams 02 66841286 manager@mdnc.org.au Byron Shire 

Mullumbimby Food Box Gillian Lomath 0428 846328 bglomath1@bigpond.com Byron Shire 

Australian Community Care Network Grafton Alison Tomlinson 0457 197427 accngrafton@gmail.com Clarence Valley 

Christ Church Grafton Cathederal Pantry Moe Jones 0417 928914 moeroajones@gmail.com Clarence Valley 

Foodcare Grafton Lynn Whalen 02 66426473 foodcare-grafton@faithfamily.com.au Clarence Valley 

Soup-A-Stars (New School of Arts Neighbourhood Centre) Skye Sear 02 66403800 skye.sear@nsoa.org.au Clarence Valley 

The Hub Baptist Church Sandra Taylor 0407 371042 sandratyler1@bigpond.com Clarence Valley 

Wellspring Community Pantry Angela Kelly / Josie Prow 02 66458829 yamba@wellspringclc.com Clarence Valley 

Kyogle Community Food Pantry Roz Knights 0484 676628 rjane.knights@gmail.com Kyogle 

Kyogle Together Inc. Sharyn Marshall 0439 999856 gm@kyogletogether.org.au Kyogle 

Five Loaves Mobile Food Bank Rhonda Harvey 0417 451354 rhondaharvey@live.com.au Lismore 
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Life Care Food for Life Kimberley Hutchinson 0429 399038 kim.hutchinson@mylifechurch.net Lismore 

Nimbin Neighbourhood & Info Centre Natalie Meyer 02 66891692 admin@nnic.org.au Lismore 

Northern Rivers Community Gateway Warren Anderson 02 66217397 warren@nrcg.org.au Lismore 

Uniting Church Lismore Valerie Latimer 0414 241672 latimer_valerie@hotmail.com Lismore 

Winsome Hotel - Lismore Soup Kitchen Sharon Dwyer 0447 224205 sdwyer29@hotmail.com Lismore 

Casino Food Basket Tim Saunders 0405 973191 timsaunders@live.com.au Richmond Valley 

Casino Community Kitchen Linda Monks 0458 203773 mdsmokeybacon@bigpond.com Richmond Valley 

Mid-Richmond Neighbourhood Centre & CONC Jaime Cooper 0434 679806 jaime.cooper@mrnc.com.au Richmond Valley 

Agape Outreach Inc. Rev. Theresa Mitchell 0414 693670 Theresa@agapeoutreachinc.com Tweed Shire 

Brett St cafe (Tweed Shire Council) Joanne Watters 07 55693131 joannew@tweed.nsw.gov.au Tweed Shire 

ISKCON (Hari Krishna Community) Ajita Cozzi 0419 645305 ajitacozzi@gmail.com Tweed Shire 

Fred's Place David Holmes 07 55361906 david.holmes@vinnies.org.au Tweed Shire 

Murwillumbah Community Centre Eva Sanz Orio 02 66723003 eva@mccentre.org.au Tweed Shire 

Murwillumbah Community Centre Food Hub Patsy Walsh 0490 499879 patsy@mccentre.org.au Tweed Shire 

Pottsville Beach Neighbourhood Centre/Beachside 
Communicare 

Angela Maxwell 02 66764526 angela@pbnc.org.au Tweed Shire 

Vibe Care Ltd David Nahi 
0421 234633 / 
07 55367575 

info@vibecarepantry.com.au Tweed Shire 

You have a Friend John Lee 07 55242008 johnl.17@bigpond.com Tweed Shire 

 

Please Note: this is not an exhaustive list and regular changes may occur. This is version 3, updated December 2021. 

Refer to www.newaste.org.au/fooddonation for future updates  
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